GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2602

ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014

TRAINING PROGRAMME ORGANISED BY BCAS
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) has organised any training programme for the personnel of Central Industrial Security Force during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of personnel who participated and cleared this training programme?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Aviation Security (AVSEC) courses including Basic, Screener Certification and other advanced courses have been organised by Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) in respect of personnel of Central Industrial Security Force (CISF).
The relevant details of such AVSEC courses organised by BCAS during the last three years and the current year (i.e. till 30th June,
2014) are given below:-

Year Total No. Total No. of
personnel personnel
appeared in passed the
AVSEC courses
courses

2011 5171 3240

2012 6187 3964

2013 5471 3406

2014 1616 917
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